———
MonTag
cenn 2212 ET

MONTAG MFG.
2020-2023

Serial Numbers
2020: 21134, 21519-21547
2021: 21700-21855
2022: 22117

PARTS MANUAL

P003234 - DOCUMENT - 2212 2020-2023 PARTS MANUAL - REV B - 12-13-2023



Compatible with Hagie STS 10 and STS 12, MY2014-MY2021

Color coded parts are denoted in this catalog by “_ _” following the p/n. When ordering
replacement parts, color coded parts need to be ordered w/ their corresponding color suffix.
The following is a list of color codes:

AA = Black Paint
ZZ = Gray Poly

ZY = Yellow Poly
ZX = White Poly

For example, when ordering a M001018 _ in black, you would order MO01018AA at time of
ordering. Failure to add the color code may result in getting an unpainted part, rather than a
painted one.

Major changes for the 2020 model year include:
* Updated Belly Pan.

* Updated Platform.

* Updated 90' & 120' Boom Kits.

* Changed Cradle 4x4 Caps to Steel.

* Added Bin Level Sensor.

Major changes for the 2021 model year include:
* Added Bolt-On Legs to Cradle.

* New Integration Kit.

* Updated 100' & 120' Boom Kits.

* Updated Belly Pan Hinges.

Major changes for the 2022 model year include:
* No Major Changes.

Major changes for the 2023 model year include:
* Added STS 12 to STS 16 Conversion Option.

Model year changes are marked in the Part Number column with the following designations:
(N) - Non-Retrofittable change (will not work with previous models)
(R) - Retrofittable change (will work with previous model)

List Of Operations Manuals For Gen 2

P002727 Document — Fortifier 2212 Operators Manual Volume 1

P003071 Document - Montag DRC Operation Manual For 02.02.05.00

P002957 Document - Montag DRC QR Guide For 2.02.02.00




~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Table of Contents

Gen 2 12 ROW 2020-2021

ASSEMBLIES AND WELDMENTS OVERVIEW......oooiiiiiiee et 06-07

FrONt ACCESSONIES.cci ittt 08-09

Slide Gate Cylinder and Accessory MoUNTiNg........ccvvvvreerveieceeieenee s e e e 10-11

Slide Gate Cylinder ASSemDbBIY.......c.ooveviiiiieie e e 12-13

[T Yo [ O] | AN Y TSRS 14-15

JUNCEION BIOCKS.....iieecee et 16-17

JUNCEION BOXuuutiiiiiiiiie ettt st et e e sae e sresessae e s 18-19

Manifold Block AttaChment.........ccocivececee e 20-21

Manifold - Gen 2 Hydraulic Control (PO03048)......ccccceevvevvvvvvervecreeeennn 22-23

Manifold - Hydraulic Dual Product Control (P0O03130).......cccceuennee... 24-25

Fan and PIENUM Al@a.......cueeeeeeieeecece e se ettt s e s asr s e s ene st st sae e neann 26-27

Fan / Transition ASSEMDBIY.......cucviieieieeierieieeiee e e e 28-29

Fan Motor Mount and Speed SENSOr.......ccovevvvecceeceeeiieeecre et 30-31

Fan ASSEMDIY...coviiriiciiie ettt et b b s er e r e beanes 32-33

PIENUM ASSEMDIY..c.vieiiiee ettt ettt are e e s e e e e aabneaes 34-35

REAr PIENUM Al€a...cuieieieieeeee ettt sttt st e e e e e 36-37

YT o TUF: | o] Lo =Y o R SR 38-39

Cradle Rear LOWEer CrosSS SUPPOIt....ccuveierieuirieeieesteseseeeesseessessesssesesssssensennnes 40-41

BOIt-ON STOrage LEES...uiuieecie ettt ettt ees e st sre e e esraerees 42-43

TANKS AND TROUGHS

B 1T Lo Y T TSR 44-45

TANK LiAS ittt st st s sr s s e e s e srnre s e s 46-47

INSIAE TANK / LAOAEN ettt ettt st eee e se e nee e 48-49

Tank 1 - Tank / Trough ASSEMDIY.......cccveveceieeeireece e s 50-51

Tank 2 - Tank / Trough ASSEMDBIY.......c.cceveeevieeieeice et et 52-53

Trough - Shield and Bracket (LH & RH)......ccccovevereceiececiiee e 54-55

Non-Cylinder End Covers (LH & RH).....cccccveieinineiseieeeeecee e 56-57

Trough - Hanger and Bracket (LH & RH)......ccccecveieieinicineecece e 58-59

Trough - Slide Gate And Trough Support (LH & RH)......cccecevevennennns 60-61

12 ROW KIT OVERVIEW AND ROW CONFIGURATION......ccecereeeeeeeeeen e 62-65

9 ROW KIT OVERVIEW AND ROW CONFIGURATION........cceuerierierinrirreneeeeee e eeereene s 66-69
Cartridges, Air Chambers, and Gear Boxes:

Cartridge - LONG...ccv ettt st st e 70-71

Cartridge - SNOIt.....ccecece s 72-73

Augers, Long and Short........cevveeeccicece e 74-75

Cartridge - BlanK......oovcueeceie e 76-77

Air Chamber - BlankK.......ccccooeiveeiceeeiieeee e 76-77

F N O =12 0] o 1= TSRS 78-79

GRAN BOXES... it iiiiieitieisieieiciecses vt stre s e e ste seaae s e s sbeaessee snsbessnne 80-81

12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 3
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

L] 74
= CaD) C0)
\ 4 !
l l
4 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Table of Contents (continued)

HYDRAULICS = 12 ROW. ...ttt ettt st te e te s tee e ve e st aee seaae e st aeessnteaen sanae snnnn 83
HOSES (FaN ENd).ueiiviirieiieeectecee ettt sttt sere st e s 84-85
Hoses (Fan ENd TOP VIEW)....cueucueieierietieteercreee ettt nnaes 86-87
HOoSES (NON-FAN EN)..ccuieiieiiriiiiiiiec ettt e st e eeeereeraes s 88-89
Hydraulic BIOCk Fittings......ccccoevieeiniceeecee e e 90-91
FAnN MOTO ..ttt st st s e e s s e e st e san e e s 92-93
Fan End Motors and Slide Gate Cylinder (Tank 1).......cccccvevereveeveennnne. 94-95
Fan End Motors and Slide Gate Cylinder (Tank 2)......cccoeeveeveeivvvevenene. 96-97
Non-Fan End Motors (TAnK 2) ...t e e 98-99
Non-Fan ENnd Motors (TanK 1).....ecvieeieciceiieecrieeceeseesee e eerens 100-101
Motor Breakdown - POO0881 (CW)....ccoeeeuvivivererreniiee e cre e 102-103
Motor Breakdown - POO0882 (CCW)......covevveevmvrvcrrerieeeneeenne 104-105
Front and Rear Center TEES.....uviieccece ettt sttt sreseeeraas 106-107
Encoder Motor Mounting Bracket.........cccceveveceeceeveieecceesee e 108-109
Y o L=TTo BT =T o <o SRRSO 108-109
Four Section Drive Shafts and Couplers.......cooveveveceeeieccierierisreene. 110-111
HYDRAULICS = 9 ROW. ...ttt ettt et e ettt s ette e e eae e e et ee s e eae s e st aee s eanteaenennaeas 113
HOSES (FaN ENA) ittt st sttt esr e e s e 114-115
Hoses (Fan ENd TOP VIEW)....c.ucucieieieieeieeeceee ettt e 116-117
HoSES (NON-FAN ENA)..ccurieiiriiiiiiice ettt e esr s e sn e 118-119
3 Section Motors and Slide Gate Cylinder (Tank 1)......cccccecvveeeennneenn. 120-121
3 Section Motors and Slide Gate Cylinder (Tank 2).......ccccccveveveiennes 122-123
3 Section Drive Shafts and Couplers.......cocvveeve e cceeecceeseee e, 124-125
Miscellaneous Components Kit........ccceeceiececceiceeneeee e ste e et 126-127
Kit ECU Diagnostic ISOBUS Download..........c.cccueeeeieiese et e 126-127

ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES

ECU - MOUNT @GN COVEI ..ottt ettt ettt et st sae s ens st e sneaae s sns 128-129
ECU - MOUNT aNd HaIrNESSES....coiceviiiieii ettt ettt sttt sesae st e s ssvneenes 130-131
Additional Electrical Reference INTo........ooovvieer e 132-135
TANK LEVEL SENSORS......eeeeee ettt ettt teesetteeeeeaeteesaeteaessetessasatssessesesssssesasaseesssseneans 136-137
DECALS
(DT=Yor= I ad ETol=] 1 =1 o L AR 138-143
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 5
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



Mﬁ!’ag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Assemblies And Weldments Overview

REV.-B 12/13/2023

: 21134, 21519 -2

White

Yellow, ZX

See inside front cover for details.

P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts.
= Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY

Color codes: AA




~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Assemblies And Weldments Overview

Item No. | Qty Part Number |Description
A002507 Gen 2 - 2212 Base Unit (2021)
1 1 A002208 ECU - Sub-Assembly ISO Scale
2 1 (R) A0D02515_ _ |Tank/Trough Assembly - Gen Il 2212 Row Rear Cyl. Mount (RH) Black
3 1 (R) A002517_ _ [Tank/Trough Assembly - Gen Il 2212 Row Rear Cyl. Mount (LH) Black
4 1 A002225__ |Plenum - Reverse Air Chamber Sub-Assembly Gen 2 12 Row
5 2 A002227 Lid - S/S Tank Gen 2 12 Row Assembly
6 2 (R) A002506_ _ |Cylinder - Slidegate Sub-Assembly (Rear Sensor)
7 1 A002236_ _  |Fan/ Transition - Assembly 6" x 35°
8 2 WO000160  [Screen - Tank Top (3/4" C/C)
9 4 W002368  [Bracket - Inside Tank Ladder Hold Gen 2
10 1 | (R)W002721_ _|Cradle - STS 12 Gen 2 12 Row
11 1 W002479_ _ |Shield - Montag ECU Cover
12 2 W002481 Ladder - Inside S/S Tank Gen 2 12 Row
13 1 W002489 |Support - STS Cradle Rear Lower Cross
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 7
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Front Accessories

8 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Front Accessories

ltem No. | Qty Part Number |Description
1 1 A002236_ _  |Fan/ Transition - Assembly 6" x 35°
2 1 A002208 ECU - Sub-Assembly ISO Scale
3 1 WO002479_ _ [Shield - Montag ECU Cover
4 2 (R) A0D02506_ _ |Cylinder - Slidegate Sub-Assembly (Rear Sensor)
5 2 P002732 Block - DT 6 Pin, 7 Port Junction
6 1 P002227 Manifold - Gen 2 Hydraulic Control
12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 9
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Slide Gate Cylinders And Accessory Mounting

10 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Slide Gate Cylinders And Accessory Mounting

Item No. Qty Part Number Description
1 2 MO002403 |Plate - Slide Gate Cylinder Gasket Seal Backing ¥
2 2 MO003076 |Plate - Slidegate Cylinder Drain Spacer
3 8 P0O00105 |Nut-3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *
4 8 P0O00880 [Bolt-3/8-16 x 2 x 1 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) * t
5 2 P002148 |Gasket - Slide Gate Cylinder Tank Seal
6 2 P002963_ _ Cylinder - 3" Bx 2.38" S x 1.25" R (Analog Sensor) ¥

(*) Included In K002148 - Kit - Slide Gate Cylinder Mount Hardware Gen 2 (Outside)
() Included In KO02147 - Kit - Misc. Inside Tank Hardware Gen 2

(¥) Included in (R) A002506_ - Cylinder - Slidegate Sub-Assembly (Rear Sensor)

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 11
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Slide Gate Cylinder Assembly

S
12 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Slide Gate Cylinder Assembly

I:\leom Qty Part Number Description
(R) A002506_ _ [Cylinder - Slidegate Sub-Assembly (Rear Sensor)
1 1 M002403 Plate - Slide Gate Cylinder Gasket Seal Backing
2 1 MO003076 Plate - Slidegate Cylinder Drain Spacer
3 1 P002148 Gasket - Slide Gate Cylinder Tank Seal
4 1 P002963_ _ Cylinder - 3" B x 2.38" S x 1.25" R (Analog Sensor)
5 1 P002965 Sensor - Rota 60mm Stroke Transducer, 4-Pin M12 (LA 4755 02)
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 13
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Load Cell Area

N 7
6 - == 79
T~

/ !

o —]
— . -
:‘____-———-—___' B - \,/

14 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. T



M?TTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Load Cell Area

ltem No. | Qty Part Number |Description
1 16 P000047 [Bolt-3/4-10x 3 x 1.75 Hex (GR 5 M/S FA) *
2 8 PO00055 |[Bolt-3/4-16 x2.5x1.75 Hex (GR 5 M/S FA) *
3 16 PO00061  [Nut - 3/4-10 Hex Metal Lock (GR 5 M/S FA) *
4 24 PO00766 |Washer - 3/4" SAE Flat (1.469" OD) (GR 5 M/S FA) *
5 8 P002146 |Washer - 3/4" Spherical Self Aligning *
6 8 P002739 [Scale - Load Cell (10K) w/DT 6 Pin (14')
(*) Included In K002154 - Kit - Load Cell (10K) (Scale-Tec) Hardware Gen 2
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 15

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Junction Blocks

16 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Junction Blocks

P002732 - Block - DT 6 Pin, 7 Port Junction

1 Load Cell To Front Left Corner

2 Load Cell To Front Right Corner

3 Load Cell To Rear Left Corner

4 Load Cell To Rear Right Corner

5 Cable To Digistar Box

6 Capped

7 Capped

J-BLOCKS ARE ADHESIVE BACKED AND ATTACH DIRECTLY TO METER SURFACE
(BE SURE TO THOROUGHLY CLEAN METER SURFACE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION).

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts.
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.

17



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Junction Box

18 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Junction Box

Item No. | Qty Part Number Description

A002208 |ECU - Sub-Assembly ISO Scale

1 1 MO002629 |Mount - Bolt-On J-Box

2 2 P000527 |Bolt-5/16-18 x 0.75 x 0.75 Carriage (F593 304 S/S FB) *
3 2 P002224 |Nut-5/16-18 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *

4 1 P002279 |Node - Scale Link 2 140 Digi-Star I1SO

NODE ATTACHES TO MOUNT WITH ADHESIVE BACKING
(BE SURE TO THOROUGHLY CLEAN METER SURFACE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION).

(*) Included In K002041 - Kit - J-Box Mount Hardware Gen 2

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 19
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Manifold Block Attachment

OTT,

20 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Manifold Block Attachment

Item No. | Qty Part Number |Description
1 2 PO00619 [Bolt-3/8-16 x 5 x 1 Socket Head (18-8 S/S FB) *
2 2 P002225  |Nut - 3/8-16 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *
3 1 (R) P0O03130 |Manifold - Hydraulic Dual Product Control (Less Fan Override) (PS-01564-VVA-01)

(*) Included In K002090 - Kit - Hydraulic Manifold Mount Hardware

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 21
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Manifold - Gen 2 Hydraulic Control (P003048)
(Hydraulic Slide Gate Shown (Earlier Models Only))

22 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134. 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. o



Mﬁfi’ag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Manifold - Gen 2 Hydraulic Control (P003048)

(Hydraulic Slide Gate Shown (Earlier Models Only))

Item Qty Part Description

No. Number

1 1 P000359 |Valve - Hyd. - #10 Size EP Logic Element, 20 GPM, 80 PSI (EPFR50-535-0-N-80)
P002570| Kit - SK10-3N-MM Replacement Seal

4* P000361 |E-Coil - #10, 12 VDC, Deutsch DT04-2P (4303712)

3 2 P000362 |Gauge - Hyd. - 3000 PSI #4 O-Ring (7/16"-20) (For Manifold P-0352)
P002581 | O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)

4 2 P000904 |Valve - Hyd. - 10 Size Check, 2 Way, 20 GPM, 5PSI CV10-20-0-N-05
P002572 | Kit - SK10-2N-T Replacement Seal

5 1 P000905 |Valve - Hyd. - 8 Size Check, 2 Way, 8 GPM, 25PS| CV08-20-0-N-25
P002573 | Kit - SKO8-2N-T Replacement Seal

6 1 P0O00908 |Valve - Hyd. - 10 Size Relief Differential Poppet 30 GPM, 3000PSI RV10-22H-0-N-35/30
P002572 | Kit - SK10-2N-T Replacement Seal

7 1 P0O00909 |Valve - Hyd. - 10 Size Relief Differential Poppet 10 GPM, 3000PSI RV10-22H-0N-13/10
P002572 | Kit - SK10-2N-T Replacement Seal

8 1 P002506 |Valve - Hyd. - 8 Size Check, 2 Way, 20 GPM, 4 PSI CV08-20-0-N-4
P002573 | Kit - SKO8-2N-T Replacement Seal

9 1 P002507 |Valve - Hyd. - Piloted Spool Type Logic Element 40 PSI EP16-5S35-N-40
P002574 | Kit - SK16-3N-MM Replacement Seal

10 1 P002508 |Valve - Hyd. - Flow Regulator, Pressure Compensated 20 GPM FR08-20F-0-N-0.20
P002575 | Kit - SKO8-2N-8 Replacement Seal

11 2 P003051 |Fitting - Hyd. Manifold Cavity Plug (#12 2 Way Blocked) (CP12-20-N)
P002571 | Kit - SK12-2N-T Replacement Seal

12 1 P002511 |Valve - Hyd. - Solenoid-Type, 5-Way, 3 Position SV10-58C-0-N-00
P002578 | Kit - SK10-5N-MMMM Replacement Seal

13 1* P002512 |Spacer - Hyd. - #10 E-coil 4539700

14 1* P002514 |Valve - Hyd. - Relief, Differential Area Poppet, 2200 PSI RV08-22H-0-N-26/22.00
P002573 | Kit - SKO8-2N-T Replacement Seal

15 3 P002517 |Nut - Coil 7004400

16 1* P003051 |Fitting - Hyd. Manifold Cavity Plug

(*) These components only for hydraulic Slide Gate option.
Mechanical Slide Gate plug uses (1) PO03030, (2) PO00788
12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 23

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Manifold - Hydraulic Dual Product Control (P003130)
(Hydraulic Slide Gate Only)

24 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134. 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. o



M?ﬁﬁg

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Manifold - Hydraulic Dual Product Control (P003130)

(Hydraulic Slide Gate Only)

Item No. Qty erirt:er Description

1 1 P0O00359 [Valve - Hyd. - #10 Size EP Logic Element, 20 GPM, 80 PSI (EPFR50-535-0-N-80)
P002570| Kit - SK10-3N-MM Replacement Seal

2 4 P000361 |E-Coil - #10, 12 VDC, Deutsch DT04-2P (4303712)

3 2 P000362 |Gauge - Hyd. - 3000 PSI #4 O-Ring (7/16"-20) (For Manifold P-0352)
P002581 | O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)

4 2 P000904 [Valve - Hyd. - 10 Size Check, 2 Way, 20 GPM, 5PSI CV10-20-0-N-05
P002572 | Kit - SK10-2N-T Replacement Seal

5 1 P0O00905 [Valve - Hyd. - 8 Size Check, 2 Way, 8 GPM, 25PSI CV08-20-0-N-25
P002573 | Kit - SKO8-2N-T Replacement Seal

6 1 P0O00908 [Valve - Hyd. - 10 Size Relief Differential Poppet 30 GPM, 3000PSI RV10-22H-0-N-35/30
P002572 | Kit - SK10-2N-T Replacement Seal

7 1 P0O00909 [Valve - Hyd. - 10 Size Relief Differential Poppet 10 GPM, 3000PSI RV10-22H-0N-13/10
P002572 | Kit - SK10-2N-T Replacement Seal

8 1 P002506 [Valve - Hyd. - 8 Size Check, 2 Way, 20 GPM, 4 PSI CV08-20-0-N-4
P002573 | Kit - SKO8-2N-T Replacement Seal

9 1 P002507 [Valve - Hyd. - Piloted Spool Type Logic Element 40 PSI EP16-S35-N-40
P002574 | Kit - SK16-3N-MM Replacement Seal

10 1 P002508 [Valve - Hyd. - Flow Regulator, Pressure Compensated 20 GPM FR08-20F-0-N-0.20
P002575| Kit - SKO8-2N-8 Replacement Seal

1 ) P002510 Y:é\;i-cll-lzyi.z-A#&%os_ixz_eX;)roportionaI Control, 2-Way, NC, HyPerf w/ Manual Override (PWM)
P002577 | Kit - HSK12-3-U Replacement Seal

12 1 P002511 [Valve - Hyd. - Solenoid-Type, 5-Way, 3 Position SV10-58C-0-N-00
P002578 | Kit - SK10-5N-MMMM Replacement Seal

13 1 P002512 [Spacer - Hyd. - #10 E-coil 4539700

14 1 P002514 [Valve - Hyd. - Relief, Differential Area Poppet, 2200 PSI RV08-22H-0-N-26/22.00
P002573 | Kit - SKO8-2N-T Replacement Seal

15 3 P002517 [Nut - Coil 7004400

16 1 P003137 |Block - Hydraulic Control (PS-01564-VBL-01)

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 25

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Fan And Plenum Area

|
.\.._._.‘_
________._... ““a\,,

)

26 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Fan And Plenum Area

Item No. | Qty Part Number |Description
1 1 A002225 _ |Plenum - Reverse Air Chamber Sub-Assembly Gen 2 12 Row
2 1 A002236_ _ |Fan/ Transition - Assembly 6" x 35°
3 1 MO002475 |Gasket - Fan Transition Seal
4 8 PO00097 |Bolt-3/8-16 x 1 x 1 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) * *
5 4 PO00105 |Nut-3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/SFB) t
6 4 P000111 |Washer - 3/8" Flat (0.875" OD) (18-8 S/S FB) *
7 4 P002225 |Nut - 3/8-16 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *

(*) Included In (N) K002221 - Kit - Plenum Mount Hardware Gen 2

(T) Included In K0O02057 - Kit - Fan Mount Hardware Gen 2

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 27
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Fan / Transition Assembly

28 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 -2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Fan / Transition Assembly

ltem No. | Qty Part Number |Description
A002236_ _ |Fan / Transition - Assembly 6" x 35°

1 1 A002425 |Fan - Crary 6" Flange Mount CCW w/Motor (51461)

2 2 MO002475 |Gasket - Fan Transition Seal (P002253)

3 1 MO003086 ([Trim - Plenum Transition Plate Edge (9")

4 6 PO00039 [Bolt-3/8-16 x1 x 1 Hex (GR 5 M/S FA) *

5 6 PO00057  |Nut - 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (GR 5 M/S FA) *

6 1 PO00125  |Fitting - Air - 3/16” Hose Barb x 1/8 NPT

7 1 P002731 [Sensor - Air Pressure 3-Pin (0-3.6 psi) (1/4 NPT)

8 1 P002783 |Grommet - 1.5" x .06" Rubber

9 1 W002464_ _ [Transition - 6" Diameter Fan/Plenum 35° Gen 2

(*) Included In K0O02093 - Kit - Fan / Transition Hardware

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 29
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Fan Motor Mount and Speed Sensor

30 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



MF\FTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Fan Motor Mount and Speed Sensor

Item No. | Qty Part Number |Description
A002425 |Fan - Crary 6" Flange Mount CCW w/Motor (51461)

1 2 P000041 |Bolt-1/2-13x 1.5 x1.25 Hex (GR 5 M/S FA)

2 2 PO00058  [Nut-1/2-13 Hex Nylon Lock (GR 5 M/S FA)

3 1 P002844  |Bushing - QD Taper Lock JA x 1" Bore x .25" Keyway

4 1 P002494 [Fan - Crary 6" Flange Mount CCW (50145)

5 1 P002528 [Sensor - Inductive Proximity, NPN, N.O. Output, 12mm Dia., 4-Pin M12

6 3 P002699 [Screw - #10-24 x 1 Machine Hex Head (GR 5 M/S FG) *

7 3 P002700 |Washer - #10 Split Lock (0.334" OD) (GR 5 M/S FG) *

8 1 P002733_ _ [Bracket - 6" Crary Fan Speed Sensor Mount

9 1 P002755 [Motor - Hyd. Piston Bent Axis 12 C/C, SAE B (51722-00)

(*) Included In K002140 - Kit - Fan Hub Hardware (QD Bushing) (JA)

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 31
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Fan Assembly

32 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



M?TTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Fan Assembly

ltem No. | Qty | Part Number [Description

P002494 |Fan - Crary 6" Flange Mount CCW (50145)
1 2 P000038 |[Bolt-3/8-16 x0.75x 0.75 Hex (GR 5 M/S FA)
2 15 PO00056  |Nut - 1/4-20 Hex Nylon Lock (GR 5 M/S FA) *
3 6 PO00108 |Washer-1/4" Fender (1" OD) (18-8 S/SFB) *
4 2 PO00759 [Nut-3/8-16 Hex (GR5 M/SFA)
5 1 P002498 |Fan - Crary 6" Impeller CCW (17089)
6 1 P002529 |Housing - Crary 6" Flange Mount (LH)
7 1 P002530 [Housing - Crary 6" Flange Mount (RH)
8 1 P002532 |Screen - Crary 6" Fan Inlet (20002)
9 27 P002534 [Bolt-1/4-20x 1 x 1 Flange (GR5 M/SFA) * T
10 P002757_ _ |Plate - Fan Motor Mount Crary 6" (7/16" Offset)(23317-12)
11 1 P002758_ _ |Plate - Fan Motor Seal (2B) Crary 6" (23907)

(T) Included In K002201 - Kit - Crary 6" Fan Screen And Motor Mount Plate Hardware
(¥) Included in P002834 - Fan - Crary 6” Impeller CCW, JA, Hub (22830) (w/Hardware)

(*) Included In KO02200 - Kit - Crary Fan 6" Hardware

12/13/2023

REV.-B

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts.

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.

33



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Plenum Assembly

34 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



M?TTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Plenum Assembly

Item No. | Qty Part Number |Description
A002224 |Plenum - Reverse 12 Row Gen 2 Assembly
1 1 MO000016 |Handle - Poly Lid
2 1 M002830 |[Seal - Plenum Edge Grip 12 Row Gen 2 (R0173)
3 2 PO00097 |Bolt-3/8-16 x 1 x 1 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) *
4 2 P000105  |Nut - 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB)*
5 2 P000109 |Washer-5/16" Flat (0.75" OD) (18-8 S/S FB)*
6 2 P000711 |Bolt-5/16-18 x 1 x 0.875 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB)*
7 2 P002224  |Nut-5/16-18 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB)*
8 1 P002243 |Gasket - Plenum Tray Seal
9 1 P002252 |Clamp-1-1/2" Sanitary Fitting
10 1 P002257 |Gasket - 1-1/2" Sanitary O-Ring Flange
11 1 P002258 |[Cap-1"To1 1/2" Sanitary Quick Clamp
12 1 W002457 |Plenum - 12 Row Weldment
13 1 W002458 [Tray - Plenum Reverse Air Chamber Mount Gen 2 12 Row
(*) Included In K0O02208 - Kit - Gen 2 Reversible Tray Assembly Hardware
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 35

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Rear Plenum Area (A002225 )

- —Z

o
o
— s
36 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Rear Plenum Area (A002225 )

ltem No. | Qty Part Number Description

A002225__ [Plenum - Reverse Air Chamber Sub-Assembly Gen 2 12 Row

A002224  |Plenum - Reverse 12 Row Gen 2 Assembly

M002112__ |Bracket - Rear Plenum Mount Gen 2

MO003068 [Trim - Plenum Rear Mount Bracket (R0194)

P0O00039 [Bolt-3/8-16 x 1 x 1 Hex (GR 5 M/S FA) *

PO00097 |[Bolt-3/8-16 x 1 x 1 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) *

P002205 [Nut - 3/8-16 Flange Nylon Lock (GR 5 M/S FA) *

dlojlun|rplw Nk
[NCT I U Y NCT NG (RIS RN N

P002225 |Nut - 3/8-16 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *

(*) Included In (N) K002221 - Kit - Plenum Mount Hardware Gen 2

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 37
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Manual Holder

38 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Manual Holder

Item No. | Qty Part Number |Description
1 1 P0O00317 [Holder - Instruction Manual
2 2 P000318 |Bolt-5/16-18 x 0.75 x 0.75 Hex (GR 5 M/S FA) *
3 2 P002217 |Nut-5/16-18 Flange Nylon Lock (GR 5 M/S FA) *

(*) Included In K002091 - Kit - Misc. Rear Mounting Hardware Gen 2

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 39
SN: 21134, 21519 -2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Cradle Rear Lower Cross Support

40 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Cradle Rear Lower Cross Support

ltem No. | Qty Part Number |Description

P0O00058 Nut - 1/2-13 Hex Nylon Lock (GR 5 M/S FA) *
P000067 Washer - 1/2" USS Flat (1.375" OD) (GR 5 M/S FA) *
P002591 Bolt-1/2-13 x3.5x 1.25 Hex (GR 5 M/S FA) *
(R) W002721_ _|Cradle - STS 12 Gen 2 12 Row
W002489 _  [Support - STS Cradle Rear Lower Cross

nlsalwnm|-
[ SN F N I N TN

(*) Included In K002100 - Kit - STS Cradle Rear Lower Cross Support Mounting

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 41
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Bolt-On Storage Legs

(Necessary to keep components from contacting ground when Montag unit is not on STS)
(Not applicable for older models w/welded legs)

42 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Bolt-On Storage Legs

(Necessary to keep components from contacting ground when Montag unit is not on STS)
(Not applicable for older models w/welded legs)

Item No. Qty Part Number Description
K002554  [Kit - 2212 Bolt-On Storage Leg (4)
PO0O0019  |Nut-3/4-10 Hex (GR 5 M/S FA)
P000766 [Washer-3/4" SAE Flat (1.469" OD) (GR 5 M/S FA)
P003147 [Bolt-3/4-10x2 x 1.75 Carriage (GR 5 M/S FA)
W002721_ _ [Cradle-STS 12 Gen 11 12 Row
W002798 _ |Leg-2212 Bolt-On Storage

| |WIN|EF
BT BT S S

=

77/ S\

NOTE: BECAUSE OF STS DESIGN, LEGS ON FAN END SIT .5” LOWER THAN THE NON-FAN END

y
H —1
\ﬂ

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 43
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
- See inside front cover for details.




~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Tank Lid Area

.‘;‘{1— 33755%
e

1A et

12y 533,

sty
14305

44 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White : 21134, 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. o



M?’FTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Tank Lid Area
ltem No. | Qty | Part Number |Description
1 2 A002227 Lid - S/S Tank Gen 2 12 Row Assembly
2 4 PO00094 [Bolt-5/16-18 x 1 x 1 Carriage (F593 304 S/S FB) *
3 8 P0O00097  |Bolt-3/8-16 x 1 x 1 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) *
4 24 PO00104  [Nut-5/16-18 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *
5 8 P000105  |Nut - 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *
6 ) (R) P002828 Lanyard - .063" x 12" S/S Cable (PVC Coated) (Loop through P002612 on one
end, and on the other end underneath P002267 around bolt P000094.)
7 2 P002249 Rivet - 3/16" Large Flange 5/8"-3/4" Grip (18-8 S/S FB)
8 2 P002267 Bracket - Hasp Bar Lock
9 2 P002275 Keeper - Bar Cam Lock (A)
10 2 P002278 Keeper - Bar Cam Lock (B)
11 16 P002282  |Bolt-5/16-18 x 1.25 x 0.875 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) *
12 4 P002492 Screw - #12-24 x 0.75 Machine Pan Head Phillips (18-8 S/S FB)
13 4 P002493  |Nut - #12-24 Hex Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB)
14 4 P002499 Ball - 10mm S/S w/ 5/16-18 Stud
15 2 P002612  |Pin-3/16" Lynch (18-8 S/S FB)
16 2 P002614  [Strap- 1" x 60" Safety
17 4 P002714  [Cylinder - Gas Spring w/ 10mm Ball Socket Ends
18 2 WO000160 |[Screen - Tank Top (3/4" C/C)
19 4 W002368 |Bracket - Inside Tank Ladder Hold Gen 2
20 2 WO002481 |Ladder - Inside S/S Tank Gen 2 12 Row
(*) Included In K002092 - Kit - Lid Mount Hardware
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 45

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Tank Lids

46 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



M?TTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Tank Lids
ltem No. | Qty Part Number |Description
A002227 |Lid - S/S Tank Gen 2 12 Row Assembly
1 1 MO002906 (Seal - S/S Tank Lid Gasket Gen 2 12 Row (R0184)
2 8 PO00093 [Bolt-5/16-18 x 0.75 x 0.75 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) *
3 4 PO00097 |[Bolt-3/8-16x 1 x 1 Hex (F593 304 S/SFB) *
4 10 P000104  |Nut-5/16-18 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *
5 4 PO00105 |Nut-3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *
6 2 P002269 |Bracket - Top Lid Pipe Retainer
7 2 P002270 |Bracket - Bottom Pipe Retainer
8 2 P002452 |Hinge - Butt 4" x 4" x 3/16" (3/8" Pin) 304 S/S
9 2 P002499 [Ball- 10mm S/S w/ 5/16-18 Stud
10 1 WO002471 |Lock - Lid Cam Bar Gen 2 12 Row (S/S Tank)
11 1 W002473 |Lid - S/S Tank Gen 2 12 Row
(*) Included In K002202 - Kit - Lid Assembly Hardware Fortifier
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 47

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Inside Tank / Ladder Area

48 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Inside Tank / Ladder Area

ltem No.| Qty |Part Number Description
1 1 A002506_ _ |Cylinder - Slidegate Sub-Assembly (Rear Sensor)
2 2 (R) PO00105 |Nut - 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *
3 2 (R) P000930 [Bolt - 3/8-16 x 2.25 x 1 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) *
4 1 P002064 |Pin-1/2" x 2" Clevis (304 S/S FB)
5 1 P002255 |Pin - Hairpin Bowtie 3/8" x 3/32" x 1 7/8" (18-8 S/S FB) *
6 1 WO002449 [Slide Gate - 12 Row
7 1 W002481 |Ladder-S/S Tank Gen Il 12 Row Inside
8 1 W002728 [Trough - Gen Il 2212 Row Meter

(*) Included In K002147 - Kit - Misc. Inside Tank Hardware Gen 2

Qty's Shown In Bom Are For One Tank.

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 49
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Tank 1 - Tank/Trough Assembly

50 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. T



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Tank 1 - Tank/Trough Assembly

Item No. Qty Part Number Description
(R) A002517_ _ [Tank/Trough Assembly - Gen 2 2212 Row Rear Cyl. Mount (LH) Black
1 1 (R) A002518 |Meter - Gen 2 2212 Row STS Rear Cyl. Mount Assembly (LH)
2 1 M002822 Seal - Tank To Meter Gen Il 12 Row
3 28 P000105 Nut - 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *
4 16 P000458 Cap - 1-1/4" x 10-14 GA Round Plastic Tube
5 3 P000473 Decal - Anti-Slip Safety Tape (1" x 13") Black 36g
6 4 P002204 Cap - 3" x 2" Plastic (6-8 Ga)
7 28 P002541 Bolt-3/8-16 x 1 x 1 Flange (18-8 S/S FB) *
8 1 W002451 Frame - Poly Tank Mount Gen Il 12 Row
9 1 W002469 Tank - 70 Cubic Feet S/S (LH) Gen Il 12 Row
10 1 W002476 Ladder - Exterior Tank STS 12 Gen Il 12 Row

(*) Included In KO02085 - Kit - Tank Assembly Hardware Gen 2 12 Row

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 51
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Tank 2 - Tank/Trough Assembly

=y

L/

i

52 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 -2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Tank 2 - Tank/Trough Assembly

I‘lc\leom Qty Part Number Description
(R) A002515_ _|Tank/Trough Assembly - Gen Il 2212 Row Rear Cyl. Mount (RH) Black
1 1 (R) A002516 |Meter - Gen Il 2212 Row STS Rear Cyl. Mount Assembly (RH)
2 1 M002822 Seal - Tank To Meter Gen |l 12 Row
3 28 P000105 Nut - 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *
4 16 P000458 Cap - 1-1/4" x 10-14 GA Round Plastic Tube
5 3 P000473 Decal - Anti-Slip Safety Tape (1" x 13") Black 36g
6 4 P002204 Cap - 3" x 2" Plastic (6-8 Ga)
7 28 P002541 Bolt - 3/8-16 x 1 x 1 Flange (18-8 S/S FB) *
8 1 W002451 Frame - Poly Tank Mount Gen Il 12 Row
9 1 W002470 Tank - 70 Cubic Feet S/S (RH) Gen Il 12 Row
10 1 W002476 Ladder - Exterior Tank STS 12 Gen Il 12 Row
(*) Included In KO02085 - Kit - Tank Assembly Hardware Gen 2 12 Row
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 53
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Trough - Shield And Bracket (LH & RH)

NON-CYLINDER
END

&

P002481

[A B C D E F G H I J K L]
P002482
[T K J I H G F E D C B A ]
54 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White : 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Trough - Shield And Bracket (LH & RHT)

Item No. Qty Part Number Description

(R) A002518 [Meter - Gen 2 2212 Row STS Rear Cyl. Mount Assembly (LH)
(R) A002516 |Meter - Gen Il 2212 Row STS Rear Cyl. Mount Assembly (RH)

1 A002148 Cover - Slide Gate Cylinder Hole Plate w/ Gasket

2 A002257 Cover - Clean Out Door W/Gasket (Gen Il)

3 8 MO002105 Block - UHMW Slide Gate Retainer

4 24 M002186 Pin-1/2" Hex 3/8" Gearbox

5 1 M002552 Support - Inner Tank Trough

6 1 MO002574 Pin - Trough Support Hinge

7 1 M002816 Bracket - Tarp Guard Mounting Gen |l 12 Row

8 4 M002817 Tape - 1/2" x 1/16" UHMW Slide Gate 12 Row

9 1 M002818 Plate - Vinyl Tarp Shield Gen Il 12 Row

10 1 M002819 Tube - Shield Tarp Gen Il 12 Row

11 4 P000098 Bolt- 3/8-16 x 1 x 1 Carriage (F593 304 S/S FB) *

12 4 P0O00105 Nut - 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *

13 4 PO00109  [Washer - 5/16" Flat (0.75" OD) (18-8 S/S FB) *

14 24 P000527 Bolt- 5/16-18 x 0.75 x 0.75 Carriage (F593 304 S/S FB) *

15 9 P0O00711 Bolt-5/16-18 x 1 x 0.875 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) *

16 2 P002007 Hairpin Clip - 3/8" x 1 5/8" S/S

17 2 P002055 Cap - 3/4" Plastic Pipe

18 2 P002215 Retainer - 3/8" E-Clip *

19 9 P002224 Nut - 5/16-18 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *

20 9 P002255 Pin - Hairpin Bowtie 3/8" x 3/32" x 1 7/8" (18-8 S/S FB)

21 1 P002475 Tarp - Clear Vinyl Shield Gen Il 12 Row

22 1 P002481 Decal - Tank Row Label (A-L) (12 Row)

23 1 P002482 Decal - Tank Row Label (L-A) (12 Row)

24 8 P002854 Nut - 5/16-18 Wing (Nylon 6/6 FB) (Black)

25 1 W002449 Slide Gate - 12 Row

26 1 W002728 Trough - Gen |1 2212 Row Meter

(*) Included In (R) K002365 - Kit - Gen 2 2212 STS Trough Hardware

() Left and Right sides are identical except for the placement of the following:

* Slide Gate Cylinder Hole Covers (Item 1) - Must be opposite fan end.

* Gearbox Pins (Item 4) - On either side, higher pin for each gearbox is to the left.
* Row Label Decals (Items 22 & 23) - Letter ‘A’ will always be on the fan end.

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 55
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
- See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Trough - Non-Cylinder End (LH & RH)

FOR EXAMPLE ONLY, EITHER SIDE: C ' 9 NO PIN (LAST GEARBOX)

TO ENSURE PROPER DIRECTION,
SCREW HEADS MUST BE TO THE

NO PIN

(FIRST GEARBOX) ¥ OUTSIDE ON ALL GEARBOXES
56 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Trough - Shield And Bracket (LH & RHT)

Item No. Qty Part Number Description

(R) A002518 [Meter - Gen 2 2212 Row STS Rear Cyl. Mount Assembly (LH)
(R) A002516 |Meter - Gen Il 2212 Row STS Rear Cyl. Mount Assembly (RH)

1 A002148 Cover - Slide Gate Cylinder Hole Plate w/ Gasket

2 A002257 Cover - Clean Out Door W/Gasket (Gen Il)

3 8 MO002105 Block - UHMW Slide Gate Retainer

4 24 M002186 Pin-1/2" Hex 3/8" Gearbox

5 1 M002552 Support - Inner Tank Trough

6 1 MO002574 Pin - Trough Support Hinge

7 1 M002816 Bracket - Tarp Guard Mounting Gen |l 12 Row

8 4 M002817 Tape - 1/2" x 1/16" UHMW Slide Gate 12 Row

9 1 M002818 Plate - Vinyl Tarp Shield Gen Il 12 Row

10 1 M002819 Tube - Shield Tarp Gen Il 12 Row

11 4 P000098 Bolt- 3/8-16 x 1 x 1 Carriage (F593 304 S/S FB) *

12 4 P0O00105 Nut - 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *

13 4 PO00109  [Washer - 5/16" Flat (0.75" OD) (18-8 S/S FB) *

14 24 P000527 Bolt- 5/16-18 x 0.75 x 0.75 Carriage (F593 304 S/S FB) *

15 9 P0O00711 Bolt-5/16-18 x 1 x 0.875 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) *

16 2 P002007 Hairpin Clip - 3/8" x 1 5/8" S/S

17 2 P002055 Cap - 3/4" Plastic Pipe

18 2 P002215 Retainer - 3/8" E-Clip *

19 9 P002224 Nut - 5/16-18 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *

20 9 P002255 Pin - Hairpin Bowtie 3/8" x 3/32" x 1 7/8" (18-8 S/S FB)

21 1 P002475 Tarp - Clear Vinyl Shield Gen Il 12 Row

22 1 P002481 Decal - Tank Row Label (A-L) (12 Row)

23 1 P002482 Decal - Tank Row Label (L-A) (12 Row)

24 8 P002854 Nut - 5/16-18 Wing (Nylon 6/6 FB) (Black)

25 1 W002449 Slide Gate - 12 Row

26 1 W002728 Trough - Gen |1 2212 Row Meter

(*) Included In (R) K002365 - Kit - Gen 2 2212 STS Trough Hardware

() Left and Right sides are identical except for the placement of the following:

* Slide Gate Cylinder Hole Covers (Item 1) - Must be opposite fan end.

* Gearbox Pins (Item 4) - On either side, higher pin for each gearbox is to the left.
* Row Label Decals (Items 22 & 23) - Letter ‘A’ will always be on the fan end.

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 57
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
- See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Trough - Hanger And Bracket (LH & RH)

@ 21 i’l

58 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' T



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Trough - Shield And Bracket (LH & RHT)

Item No. Qty Part Number Description

(R) A002518 [Meter - Gen 2 2212 Row STS Rear Cyl. Mount Assembly (LH)
(R) A002516 |Meter - Gen Il 2212 Row STS Rear Cyl. Mount Assembly (RH)

1 A002148 Cover - Slide Gate Cylinder Hole Plate w/ Gasket

2 A002257 Cover - Clean Out Door W/Gasket (Gen Il)

3 8 MO002105 Block - UHMW Slide Gate Retainer

4 24 M002186 Pin-1/2" Hex 3/8" Gearbox

5 1 M002552 Support - Inner Tank Trough

6 1 MO002574 Pin - Trough Support Hinge

7 1 M002816 Bracket - Tarp Guard Mounting Gen |l 12 Row

8 4 M002817 Tape - 1/2" x 1/16" UHMW Slide Gate 12 Row

9 1 M002818 Plate - Vinyl Tarp Shield Gen Il 12 Row

10 1 M002819 Tube - Shield Tarp Gen Il 12 Row

11 4 P000098 Bolt- 3/8-16 x 1 x 1 Carriage (F593 304 S/S FB) *

12 4 P0O00105 Nut - 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *

13 4 PO00109  [Washer - 5/16" Flat (0.75" OD) (18-8 S/S FB) *

14 24 P000527 Bolt- 5/16-18 x 0.75 x 0.75 Carriage (F593 304 S/S FB) *

15 9 P0O00711 Bolt-5/16-18 x 1 x 0.875 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) *

16 2 P002007 Hairpin Clip - 3/8" x 1 5/8" S/S

17 2 P002055 Cap - 3/4" Plastic Pipe

18 2 P002215 Retainer - 3/8" E-Clip *

19 9 P002224 Nut - 5/16-18 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *

20 9 P002255 Pin - Hairpin Bowtie 3/8" x 3/32" x 1 7/8" (18-8 S/S FB)

21 1 P002475 Tarp - Clear Vinyl Shield Gen Il 12 Row

22 1 P002481 Decal - Tank Row Label (A-L) (12 Row)

23 1 P002482 Decal - Tank Row Label (L-A) (12 Row)

24 8 P002854 Nut - 5/16-18 Wing (Nylon 6/6 FB) (Black)

25 1 W002449 Slide Gate - 12 Row

26 1 W002728 Trough - Gen |1 2212 Row Meter

(*) Included In (R) K002365 - Kit - Gen 2 2212 STS Trough Hardware

() Left and Right sides are identical except for the placement of the following:

* Slide Gate Cylinder Hole Covers (Item 1) - Must be opposite fan end.

* Gearbox Pins (Item 4) - On either side, higher pin for each gearbox is to the left.
* Row Label Decals (Items 22 & 23) - Letter ‘A’ will always be on the fan end.

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 59
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
- See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Trough - Slide Gate And Trough Support (LH & RH)

60 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134. 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Trough - Shield And Bracket (LH & RHT)

Item No. Qty Part Number Description

(R) A002518 [Meter - Gen 2 2212 Row STS Rear Cyl. Mount Assembly (LH)
(R) A002516 |Meter - Gen Il 2212 Row STS Rear Cyl. Mount Assembly (RH)

1 A002148 Cover - Slide Gate Cylinder Hole Plate w/ Gasket

2 A002257 Cover - Clean Out Door W/Gasket (Gen Il)

3 8 MO002105 Block - UHMW Slide Gate Retainer

4 24 M002186 Pin-1/2" Hex 3/8" Gearbox

5 1 M002552 Support - Inner Tank Trough

6 1 MO002574 Pin - Trough Support Hinge

7 1 M002816 Bracket - Tarp Guard Mounting Gen |l 12 Row

8 4 M002817 Tape - 1/2" x 1/16" UHMW Slide Gate 12 Row

9 1 M002818 Plate - Vinyl Tarp Shield Gen Il 12 Row

10 1 M002819 Tube - Shield Tarp Gen Il 12 Row

11 4 P000098 Bolt- 3/8-16 x 1 x 1 Carriage (F593 304 S/S FB) *

12 4 P0O00105 Nut - 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock (F594 316 S/S FB) *

13 4 PO00109  [Washer - 5/16" Flat (0.75" OD) (18-8 S/S FB) *

14 24 P000527 Bolt- 5/16-18 x 0.75 x 0.75 Carriage (F593 304 S/S FB) *

15 9 P0O00711 Bolt-5/16-18 x 1 x 0.875 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB) *

16 2 P002007 Hairpin Clip - 3/8" x 1 5/8" S/S

17 2 P002055 Cap - 3/4" Plastic Pipe

18 2 P002215 Retainer - 3/8" E-Clip *

19 9 P002224 Nut - 5/16-18 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *

20 9 P002255 Pin - Hairpin Bowtie 3/8" x 3/32" x 1 7/8" (18-8 S/S FB)

21 1 P002475 Tarp - Clear Vinyl Shield Gen Il 12 Row

22 1 P002481 Decal - Tank Row Label (A-L) (12 Row)

23 1 P002482 Decal - Tank Row Label (L-A) (12 Row)

24 8 P002854 Nut - 5/16-18 Wing (Nylon 6/6 FB) (Black)

25 1 W002449 Slide Gate - 12 Row

26 1 W002728 Trough - Gen |1 2212 Row Meter

(*) Included In (R) K002365 - Kit - Gen 2 2212 STS Trough Hardware

() Left and Right sides are identical except for the placement of the following:

* Slide Gate Cylinder Hole Covers (Item 1) - Must be opposite fan end.

* Gearbox Pins (Item 4) - On either side, higher pin for each gearbox is to the left.
* Row Label Decals (Items 22 & 23) - Letter ‘A’ will always be on the fan end.

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 61
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
- See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Row Units - 12 Row 4 Section 2212

62 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 -2

See inside front cover for details.



M?TTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Row Units - 12 Row 4 Section 2212

ltem No. | Qty | Part Number |Description
1 12 A002000 |Cartridge - Gen 2 2" x 20.5" Auger *
2 12 A002014  |Air Chamber - Gen 2 Bolt-On *
3 24 A002017 |Gear Box - Plastic 5/8 Hex - 7/8 Hex (22/7 Ratio) *
4 12 A002025 |Cartridge - Gen 2 2" x 17.5" Auger *
5 8 MO002152 |Coupler - 1" Round w/ Keyway to 5/8" Hex Shaft +
6 8 MO002604_ _ |Plate - Motor Spacer (3/4") *
7 8 M002872 |Shaft- Gen 2 12 Row 5/8" Short Drive T
8 16 PO00785 |Set Screw -5/16-18 x 5/16" UNC t
9 4 P000881 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CW) (MA2783-15) *
10 4 P0O00882 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CCW) (MA2784-15) t
11 48 P002009 |Retaining Clip - 3/8" x5/16" x 1“ *
12 8 P002013 |Cotter Pin-1/8"x 2.64" (S/S) t
13 20 P002226  |Nut-1/2-13 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *
14 16 P002235 |[Bolt-1/2-13 x 2.25 x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/SFB) t
15 36 P002291  |Nut- 1/4-20 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *
(*) Included In K002101 - Kit - Gen 2 12 Row 2 Bin STS
(t) Included In K0O02097 - Kit - 2 Bin 4 Section Gen 2 Complete
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 63

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Row Units - 12 Row 4 Section 2212

A B C D E F G H |

B
N
e
|
N

0
5

@ e e f
=1 = = == = = = = = == = =
e
A B C D E F G H I J K L
=;1 Eﬁ
Hox—Hox—o*xH{o*—{ol+xJo*—{o*xJo*—{o*{o-*—{0} %0
\ \ \ A 1\
A B C D E F G H I J K L
64 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

: 21134, 21519-2
See inside front cover for details. o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Row Units - 12 Row 4 Section 2212

2212 Row Layout (Hagie STS)

12 ROW UNIT

12 Ri)w 4 Section VIM!!

A B C D E F G H 1 J K L | 12 Row 4 section Shaft Configuration Fan End
12 1 10 3 8 7 AGE_|f\SectW (Hafi Top | SectZIHaMTop | D&
1 2 3 4 5 6 B&F | SectX(hatf) Bottor SectY [Half Bottom | _C&6
blank  Section W SectionX Section¥ SectionZ Meter Side View (fan to the right/ | moTORS | cW (A.C.E HE COW (BD.E 6] Tank 1 (AB.C.0), Tank 2(EF.6.4)|

9 ROW UNIT

9 Row 3 Section V09A423

A B c D E F G H 1 J K L 9 Row 3 section Shaft Configuration Fan End
9 ] 7 ARE |V Section W (Full Shatt] Top N/A
1 2 3 [ 5 6 [ B&F | SectX(half) Bottom | SectV (Half| Bottom | C&G
blank  Section W SsctionX Sectiony SectionZ Meter Side View (fan to the right) [ moToRs | cw {A.C.£HE CoW BDES] Tank 1 (AB,C.D), Tank 2 (EF.GHI|

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 65
SN: 21134, 21519 -2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.




~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Row Units - 9 Row 3 Section 2212

66 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 -2

See inside front cover for details.



M?TTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Row Units - 9 Row 3 Section 2212

ltem No. | Qty | Part Number |Description

1 9 A002000 |Cartridge - Gen 2 2" x 20.5" Auger *
2 9 A002014  |Air Chamber - Gen 2 Bolt-On *
3 18 A002017 |Gear Box - Plastic 5/8 Hex - 7/8 Hex (22/7 Ratio) *
4 9 A002025 |Cartridge - Gen 2 2" x 17.5" Auger *
5 6 MO002152 |Coupler - 1" Round w/ Keyway to 5/8" Hex Shaft +
6 6 MO002604_ _ |Plate - Motor Spacer (3/4") *
7 4 M002872 |Shaft- Gen 2 12 Row 5/8" Short Drive T

2 MO003377 |Shaft- Gen 2 2212 5/8" Long Drive
8 12 P000785 |Set Screw - 5/16-18 x 5/16" UNC *
9 3 P0O00881 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CW) (MA2783-15) *
10 3 PO00882 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CCW) (MA2784-15) t
11 42 P002009 |Retaining Clip - 3/8" x5/16" x 1“ *
12 6 P002013 |Cotter Pin-1/8"x 2.64" (S/S) t
13 16 P002226  [Nut-1/2-13 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/SFB) t
14 12 P002235 Bolt- 1/2-13 x 2.25 x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB) t
15 36 P002291  |Nut - 1/4-20 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *
16 6 A002055 |Assembly - Cartridge Blank Gen 2
17 3 A002187 |Assembly - Air Chamber Blank Gen 2

(*) Included In K002321 - Kit - Gen 2 9 Row 2 Bin STS
(t) Included In K002343 - Kit - 2 Bin 3 Section Gen 2 2212 Complete
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 67

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Row Units - 9 Row 3 Section 2212

A B C D E F G H I J K L

" gy
miife] D1 Dl iy i vy =
miu) 0 — s ‘]{
o en T} 2 e

| oy |
1 1 0 S 1 0 0 A lllll,‘-____-lllIlr'r' ﬂiim-u,iim-nﬁﬁ Ilsijm
1 8 0 P 1 1 10 o [
L n 1) Wi L Wil n

A B C D E F G H I J K L

=] ) i A
: : [
O} +—0= 0/—*{0=*xJ0—*{0—*x—0}*{0—*—0
\‘ VA IEAY AT~
o~ o~ o~ >3 o o
A B C D E F G H | J K L
68 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Row Units - 9 Row 3 Section 2212

2212 Row Layout (Hagie STS)

12 ROW UNIT

12 Ri)w 4 Section VIM!!

A B C D E F G H 1 J K L | 12 Row 4 section Shaft Configuration Fan End
12 1 10 3 8 7 AGE_|f\SectW (Hafi Top | SectZIHaMTop | D&
1 2 3 4 5 6 B&F | SectX(hatf) Bottor SectY [Half Bottom | _C&6
blank  Section W SectionX Section¥ SectionZ Meter Side View (fan to the right/ | moTORS | cW (A.C.E HE COW (BD.E 6] Tank 1 (AB.C.0), Tank 2(EF.6.4)|

9 ROW UNIT

9 Row 3 Section V09A423

A B C D E F G H 1 J K L

9 Row 3 section Shaft Configuration Fan End
9 ] 7 ARE |V Section W (Full Shatt] Top N/A
1 2 3 [ 5 6 [ B&F | SectX(half) Bottom | SectV (Half| Bottom | C&G
blank  Section W SsctionX Sectiony SectionZ Meter Side View (fan to the right) [ moToRs | cw {A.C.£HE CoW BDES] Tank 1 (AB,C.D), Tank 2 (EF.GHI|

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 69
SN: 21134, 21519 -2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.




~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Cartridge - Long

70 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



M?\FTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Cartridge - Long

Iltem No. Qty Part Number Description
A002000 Cartridge - Gen 2 2" x 20.5" Auger
1 1 A002023 Auger - 2" x 18" Flighting
2 1 MO002000 Tube - 8" S/S Cartridge
3 8 P000754 Screw - #10-16 x 1-2/5" Hex Washer Head Hi-Low S/S
4 1 P002000 Cartridge - Molded 2" Plastic Finned Auger (Left)
5 1 P002001 Cartridge - Molded 2" Plastic Finned Auger (Right)
6 1 P002006 Gasket - Gen 2 Cartridge
7 1 P002033 Coupler - Plastic 7/8in to 7/16in Shear Hex
8 1 P002215 Retainer - 3/8” E-Clip

12/13/2023 REV.-B
SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts.
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.

71



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Cartridge - Short

72 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. o



M?\FTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Cartridge - Short
Iltem No. Qty. Part Number Description
A002025 Cartridge - Gen 2 2" x 17.5" Auger
1 1 A002026 Auger - 2" x 15" Flighting
2 1 M002190 Tube - 5" S/S Cartridge
3 8 P000754 Screw - #10-16 x 1-1/4" Hex Washer Head Hi-Low S/S
4 1 P002000 Side - Gen 2 2" Auger Cartridge (Left)
5 1 P002001 Side - Gen 2 2" Auger Cartridge (Right)
6 1 P002006 Gasket - Gen 2 Cartridge (.1875)
7 1 P002033 Coupler - 7/8" to 7/16" Shear Hex
8 1 P002215 Retainer - 3/8” E-Clip

12/13/2023 REV.-B

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts.
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.

73



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Auger - Long

5\§
1
Auger - Short
S—
3
74 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Auger - Long

Iltem No. Qty. Part Number Description
A002023 Auger - 2" x 18" Flighting
1 1 M002035 Shaft - 7/16" Hex Auger Shaft (Long)
2 1 M002036 Flighting - 2" O.D. x 2" Pitch x 6" Auger
3 1 M002185 Washer - Cartridge 7/16" Hex
4 1 P000739 Flighting - 2" O.D. x 2" Pitch x 12" Auger
5 1 P002215 Retainer - 3/8" E-Clip
Auger - Short
Item No. Qty. Part Number Description
A002026 Auger - 2" x 15" Flighting
1 1 M002037 Flighting - 2" OD x 2" Pitch x 3" Auger
2 1 M002185 Washer - Cartridge 7/16" Hex
3 1 M002191 Shaft - 7/16" Hex Auger Shaft (Short)
4 1 P000739 Flighting - 2" O.D. x 2" Pitch x 12" Auger
5 1 P002215 Retainer - 3/8" E-Clip
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. 75
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag
Cartridge Blank

Air Chamber Blank

76 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Cartridge Blank

Iltem No. Qty. Part Number Description
A002055 Assembly - Cartridge Blank Gen 2
1 1 M002192 Blank - Formed Cartridge
2 1 P002077 Gasket - Gen 2 Cartridge (.125)
Air Chamber Blank
Part No. Qty. Part Number Description
A002187 Assembly - Air Chamber Blank Gen 2
1 1 M002244 Plate - Air Chamber Cover
2 1 P002047 Gasket - Air Chamber Mounting
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 77
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Air Chamber Assembly

78 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Air Chamber Assembly
Item No. | Qty. Part Number Description
A002014 |Air Chamber - Gen 2 Bolt-On
1 1 M002314 Orifice - Air Chamber Insert (3-Bolt Air Chamber)
2 2 P000239 Hose Clamp - 2-1/2"-3"S/S
3 2 P000738 Gasket - Air Chamber to Cartridge
4 8 P0O00754 Screw - #10-16 x 1-1/4" Hex Washer Head Hi-Low S/S
5 1 P002017 Side - 2" Carriage 3 Bolt Mount Plastic Air Chamber Right
6 1 P002040 Side - 2" Carriage 3 Bolt Mount Plastic Air Chamber Left
7 1 P002047 Gasket - Air Chamber Mounting
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. 79
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Gear Box Assembly

80 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Gear Box Assembly

ltem No. | Qty | Part Number Description
A002017 |Gear Box - Plastic 5/8 Hex - 7/8 Hex (22/7 Ratio)
1 1 P0O00733 Gear - Plastic 7 Tooth 5/8" Hex Driver
2 1 P0O00734 Gear - Plastic 22 Tooth 7/8" Hex Driven
3 8 P000754 Screw - #10-16 x 1-2/5" Hex Washer Head Hi-Low S/S
4 2 P0O00760 Bearing - 30 x 47 x 9 mm Radial Ball (S/S Double Contact Seal)
5 2 P000761 Bearing - 25 x 37 x 7 mm Radial Ball (S/S - Double Contact Seals)
6 1 P002032 Housing - Plastic Gear Box 22:7 (Right) w/ Drain
7 1 P002039 Housing - Plastic Gear Box 22:7 (Left) w/ Drain
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 81
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



=
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

82 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White SN: 21134, 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' T



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

4 Section Hydraulic
Fittings And Hoses

K002099 - Kit - 2 Bin 4 Section Gen 2 2212 Complete Hydraulic
K002097 - Kit - 2 Bin 4 Section Gen 2 2212 Complete
K002174 - Kit - STS To Fortifier 2212 Hydraulic Connection

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 83
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Hydraulics - Four Section Hoses - Fan End

84 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



M?’FTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Hydraulics - Four Section Hoses

Item No. Qty Part Number  |Description

1 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

2 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

3 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

4 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

5 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

6 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

7 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

8 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

9 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

10 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

11 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

12 1 P002599 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 16" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC Elbow 90)

13 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

14 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

15 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39"(#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

16 1 P002602 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 45" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

17 1 P002603 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 40" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

18 1 P002605 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 22" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

19 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

20 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

21 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

22 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

23 1 P002609 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 86" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

24 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

25 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

26 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

27 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

28 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

29 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

30 1 P002795 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 8" (#4 F JIC Elbow 90 x #4 F JIC)

31 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

32 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

33 1 P002810 Hose - Hydraulic 1/2" x 72" (#8 M O-ring x #8 F JIC Swivel)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

34 1 P002792 Fitting - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #8 F O-Ring (I1SO 16028)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

35 1 P002811 Fitting - Hyd - 1/2" F Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-ring (ISO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

36 1 P002812 Fitting - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-Ring (1SO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

37 1 P002813 Cap - Hyd - 1/2" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (1SO 16028)

38 1 P002814 Cap - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (1SO 16028)

39 1 P002826 Cap - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (1SO 16028)

12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 85

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Hydraulics - Four Section Hoses - Fan End (Top View)

N
A
2
F

G

ji~—

P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' T

86



M?’FTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Hydraulics - Four Section Hoses

Item No. Qty Part Number  |Description

1 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

2 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

3 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

4 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

5 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

6 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

7 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

8 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

9 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

10 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

11 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

12 1 P002599 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 16" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC Elbow 90)

13 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

14 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

15 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39"(#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

16 1 P002602 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 45" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

17 1 P002603 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 40" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

18 1 P002605 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 22" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

19 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

20 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

21 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

22 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

23 1 P002609 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 86" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

24 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

25 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

26 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

27 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

28 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

29 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

30 1 P002795 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 8" (#4 F JIC Elbow 90 x #4 F JIC)

31 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

32 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

33 1 P002810 Hose - Hydraulic 1/2" x 72" (#8 M O-ring x #8 F JIC Swivel)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

34 1 P002792 Fitting - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #8 F O-Ring (I1SO 16028)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

35 1 P002811 Fitting - Hyd - 1/2" F Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-ring (ISO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

36 1 P002812 Fitting - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-Ring (1SO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

37 1 P002813 Cap - Hyd - 1/2" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (1SO 16028)

38 1 P002814 Cap - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (1SO 16028)

39 1 P002826 Cap - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (1SO 16028)

12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 87

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Hydraulics - Four Section Hoses - Non-Fan End

END VIEW

i
"

= I 1
|-r¢l¥( -:n oA
oz -':T:-;-zv \aﬁ
= L P
= N =
: [ 1]
28
29 P 8 29 19 9 P
TOP VIEW
88 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 -2

See inside front cover for details.



M?’FTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Hydraulics - Four Section Hoses

Item No. Qty Part Number  |Description

1 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

2 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

3 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

4 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

5 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

6 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

7 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

8 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

9 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

10 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

11 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

12 1 P002599 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 16" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC Elbow 90)

13 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

14 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

15 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39"(#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

16 1 P002602 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 45" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

17 1 P002603 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 40" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

18 1 P002605 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 22" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

19 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

20 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

21 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

22 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

23 1 P002609 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 86" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

24 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

25 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

26 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

27 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

28 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

29 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

30 1 P002795 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 8" (#4 F JIC Elbow 90 x #4 F JIC)

31 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

32 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

33 1 P002810 Hose - Hydraulic 1/2" x 72" (#8 M O-ring x #8 F JIC Swivel)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

34 1 P002792 Fitting - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #8 F O-Ring (I1SO 16028)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

35 1 P002811 Fitting - Hyd - 1/2" F Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-ring (ISO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

36 1 P002812 Fitting - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-Ring (1SO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

37 1 P002813 Cap - Hyd - 1/2" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (1SO 16028)

38 1 P002814 Cap - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (1SO 16028)

39 1 P002826 Cap - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (1SO 16028)

12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 89

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Hydraulic Block - Fan Side View

90 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Hydraulic Block Fittings

Item No. | Qty Part Number |Description
1 1 P0O00378  |Switch - Hyd Pressure Sensor (15-35 PSl) (Case Drain)
2 4 P000385 [Fitting- Hyd - #12 M JIC x #12 M O-Ring Elbow 90
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)
3 1 P000386 [Fitting - Hyd - #6 M O-Ring x #8 M JIC Elbow 90
P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)
1 P000388  [Fitting - Hyd - #6 F JIC x 1/4" F Pipe Adapter Union
1 P0O00389  |Fitting - Hyd - 1&3=#6 M JIC, 2=#6 M O-Ring Tee
P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)
6 1 PO00390  [Fitting - Hyd - #6 M O-Ring x #6 M JIC Elbow 90
P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)
1 P0O00391 (Fitting - #6 F JIC Adapter to 3/8" Push-Lock Barb
1 P000919  [Fitting - Hyd - 1&3=#6 M JIC, 2=#6 F JIC Tee (6602-06-06-06)
1 P000920 [Fitting - Hyd - #4 M JIC x #6 F Rigid JIC Straight (2406-06-04)
10 2 P0O00925  [Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-ring x #10 M JIC Elbow 90 (6801-10-10-NWO)
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
11 2 P000928  |Fitting - Hyd - #6 M O-Ring x #6 M JIC Straight
P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)
12 2 P002613  [Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-ring x #10 M JIC Elbow 45
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
13 1 P002669  (Fitting - Hyd - #6 M JIC x #6 F JIC Swivel Elbow 90
14 1 (R) P003130 |Manifold - Hydraulic Dual Product Control (VA2873-16)
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 91
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Fan Motor

92 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Fan Motor
ltem No. | Qty | Part Number |Description
1 1 P000928 [Fitting - Hyd - #6 M O-Ring x #6 M JIC Straight
2 1 P002618  [Fitting - Hyd - 1&2=#12 JIC, #3=#12 F JIC Swivel Tee (6602-12-12-12) *
P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)
3 1 P002669  [Fitting - Hyd - #6 M JIC x #6 F JIC Swivel Elbow 90
4 1 P002755 |Motor - Hyd. Piston Bent Axis 12 C/C, SAE B (51722-00)
5 2 P002769  [Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-Ring x #12 M JIC Elbow 90
6 1 P002793  [Fitting - Hyd - #6 M O-Ring x #4 M JIC Straight (.031 Orifice) (6400R-04-06-.031) *
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
7 1 P002795 |Hose - Hyd -1/4" x 8" (#4 F JIC Elbow 90 x #4 F JIC) *
P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)
8 1 P002803  |Fitting - Hyd. - #4 M JIC x #12 F JIC Rigid Reducer Straight (2406-12-04) *
(*) Included In K002173 - Kit - High Speed Motor Flushing Circuit
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 93
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Motors and Slide Gate Cylinders - Tank 1
Fan End - Left Side Facing

94 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134. 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' o



M?TTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Motors

and Slide Gate Cylinders - Tank 1
Fan End - Left Side Facing

Iltem No. Qty | Part Number |Description
1 1 A002155 |Bracket Assembly- Encoder Motor Mounting
2 1 A002235_ _ [Cylinder - Slide gate Sub-Assembly 12 Row
3 2 MO002604_ _ |Plate - Motor Spacer (3/4")
4 1 P000828 |[Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn w/ Speed Sensor (101-3525-009)
5 2 P000836 [Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-Ring x #10 M JIC Straight
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
6 1 P000881 |[Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CW) (MA2783-15)
7 1 P000882 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CCW) (MA2784-15)
8 1 P0O00917 |Fitting - Hyd - #4 M O-Ring x #4 M JIC Elbow 90
P002581 O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)
9 1 P000918 |Fitting - Hyd - 1&2=#4 M JIC, 3=#4 M O-Ring Tee
P002581 O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)
10 6 P002226 [Nut-1/2-13 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB)
11 4 P002235 |Bolt-1/2-13 x 2.25 x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)
12 2 P002237 |Bolt-1/2-13 x 1.5 x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)
13 2 P002432 [Fitting - Hyd - #6 M O-Ring x #6 M JIC Elbow 45
P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)
14 4 P002613 |Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-ring x #10 M JIC Elbow 45
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
15 1 P000926 |[Sensor - Char-Lynn Motor Speed Sensor (60 Pulse)

12/13/2023  REV.-B
SN: 21134,21519-2

P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts.
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.

95



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Motors and Slide Gate Cylinders - Tank 2
Fan End - Right Side Facing

96 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134. 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Motors and Slide Gate Cylinders - Tank 2
Fan End - Right Side Facing

ltem No. | Qty | Part Number |Description
1 1 A002155 |Bracket Assembly- Encoder Motor Mounting
2 1 A002235 _ |Cylinder - Slidegate Sub-Assembly 12 Row
3 2 MO002604__ |Plate - Motor Spacer (3/4")
4 2 P000389  |Fitting - Hyd - 1&3=#6 M JIC, 2=#6 M O-Ring Tee
P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)
5 1 P000828 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn w/ Speed Sensor (101-3525-009)
6 4 P000836  |Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-Ring x #10 M JIC Straight
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
7 1 P0O00881 [Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CW) (MA2783-15)
8 1 P000882  [Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CCW) (MA2784-15)
9 2 P000918  |Fitting - Hyd - 1&2=#4 M JIC, 3=#4 M O-Ring Tee
P002581 O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)
10 6 P002226  |Nut-1/2-13 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB)
11 4 P002235 [Bolt-1/2-13 x 2.25 x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)
12 2 P002237 |[Bolt-1/2-13 x 1.5 x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)
13 2 P002613  |Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-ring x #10 M JIC Elbow 45
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
14 2 P002668  [Fitting - Hyd - #6 M JIC x #6 F JIC Swivel Elbow 45
15 1 P000926 [Sensor - Char-Lynn Motor Speed Sensor (60 Pulse)
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 97
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Motors - Tank 2
Non-Fan End - Left Side Facing

98 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Motors - Tank 2
Non-Fan End - Left Side Facing

Item No. | Qty. | Part Number Description
1 2 | M002604_ _ |Plate - Motor Spacer (3/4")
2 2 P000836 |Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-Ring x #10 M JIC Straight

P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
1 P000881 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CW) (MA2783-15)

4 1 PO00882 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CCW) (MA2784-15)
1 P000917 |Fitting - Hyd - #4 M O-Ring x #4 M JIC Elbow 90
P002581 O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)
6 1 P000918 |Fitting - Hyd - 1&3=#4 M JIC, 2=#4 M O-Ring Tee
P002581 O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)

P002226 |Nut-1/2-13 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB)

P002235 |Bolt-1/2-13 x 2.25 x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)
P002613 |Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-ring x #10 M JIC Elbow 45
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 99
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Motors - Tank 1
Non-Fan End - Right Side Facing

100 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' o



M?’FTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Motors - Tank 1
Non-Fan End - Right Side Facing
Item No. | Qty. | Part Number Description
1 2 | M002604 __ |Plate - Motor Spacer (3/4")
2 2 P000836 |Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-Ring x #10 M JIC Straight
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
3 1 PO00881 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CW) (MA2783-15)
4 1 PO00882 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CCW) (MA2784-15)
5 1 P000917 |Fitting - Hyd - #4 M O-Ring x #4 M JIC Elbow 90
P002581 O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)
6 1 P000918 |Fitting - Hyd - 1&3=#4 M JIC, 2=#4 M O-Ring Tee
P002581 O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)
7 4 P002226 |Nut-1/2-13 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB)
8 4 P002235 |[Bolt-1/2-13 x 2.25 x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)
9 2 P002613 |Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-ring x #10 M JIC Elbow 45
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 101

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Motor Breakdown - P000881 (CW)

102 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Motor Breakdown - P000881 (CW)

Iltem No. | Qty | Part Number Description
P000881 [Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CW) (MA2783-15)
1 4 P000788 [|Plug - Hyd. - #06 O-Ring 6408-HHP-06
P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)
2 1 P000789 |Plug - Hyd. - #08 O-Ring 6408-HHP-08
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)
P002517 |Nut - Coil 7004400
4 4 P002518 |Bolt-5/16-18 x 3 x 0.875 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)

P002519 [Valve - #10 Piloted Spool Type Logic Element 10 PSI EP10-S35-0-N-10

P002570 Kit - SK10-3N-MM Replacement Seal

1 P002520 |Block - Hydraulic Motor Drive (VA2783-15)

1 P002521 |Valve - #8 Spool, 4-Way, 2-Position SV08-40-0-N-00

P002580 Kit - SKO8-4N-MMM Replacement Seal

8 1 PO00787 [Plug - Hyd. - #04 O-Ring 6408-HHP-04
P002581 O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)

9 1 P002523 |E-Coil - #8, 12 VDC, Deutsch DT04-2P (4303612)

10 1 P002734 |Motor - Hyd. Ported H-Series 4.5 CID (101-1042-009)

11 2 P002735 |O-Ring-.50" x .09" CS Buna (1-112-70N)

12 1 P002524 |Manifold - Hyd. Motor On/Off Control (VA2783-15)
12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 103
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Motor Breakdown - P000882 (CCW)

104 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Motor Breakdown - P000882 (CCW)

Iltem No. | Qty | Part Number Description
P000882 [Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CCW) (MA2784-15)
1 4 P000788 |Plug - Hyd. - #06 O-Ring 6408-HHP-06
P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)
2 1 P0O00789  |Plug - Hyd. - #08 O-Ring 6408-HHP-08

P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

P002517  |Nut - Coil 7004400

4 4 P002518 |Bolt-5/16-18 x 3 x 0.875 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)

P002519 |Valve - #10 Piloted Spool Type Logic Element 10 PSI EP10-535-0-N-10
P002570 Kit - SK10-3N-MM Replacement Seal

6 1 P002521 |Valve - #8 Spool, 4-Way, 2-Position SV08-40-0-N-00
P002580 Kit - SKO8-4N-MMM Replacement Seal
7 1 P000787  |Plug - Hyd. - #04 O-Ring 6408-HHP-04
P002581 O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)
8 1 P002523  |E-Coil - #8, 12 VDC, Deutsch DT04-2P (4303612)
1 P002527 [Block - Hydraulic Motor Drive (VA2784-15)
10 1 P002734 |Motor - Hyd. Ported H-Series 4.5 CID (101-1042-009)
11 2 P002735 |O-Ring-.50" x .09" CS Buna (1-112-70N)
12 1 P002526 |Manifold - Hyd. Motor On/Off Control (VA2784-15)
12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 105
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Front And Rear Center Tees

106 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Front and Rear Center Tees

ltem No. | Qty. | Part Number Description
1 2 P000922 |Fitting - Hyd - 1&2&3=#4 M JIC Tee
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 107
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Bracket Assembly - Encoder Motor Mounting

108 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 -2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Bracket Assembly - Encoder Motor Mounting

ltem No. | Qty | Part Number |Description

A002155 ([Bracket Assembly- Encoder Motor Mounting

1 1 W002378 [Bracket - Encoder Motor Mounting

2 1 P002079 |Cap-1-7/8"1.D.x 1" Vinyl

Speed Sensor (All Section Variations)

Item No. Qty. Part Number Description
1 1 P000926 Sensor - Char-Lynn Motor Speed Sensor (60 Pulse) 12 Volt
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 109
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Four Section Drive Shafts And Couplers

110 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 -2

See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Four Section Drive Shafts And Couplers

Item No. | Qty | Part Number |Description

1 8 MO002152 |Coupler - 1" Round w/ Keyway to 5/8" Hex Shaft

2 8 M002872 [Shaft- Gen 2 12 Row 5/8" Short Drive

3 16 P000785 |Set Screw - 5/16-18 x 5/16" UNC

4 8 P002013 |Cotter Pin-1/8" x 2.64" (S/S)
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 111
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



=
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

112 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White SN: 21134, 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' T



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

3 Section Hydraulic
Fittings And Hoses

K002342 - Kit - 2 Bin 3 Section Gen 2 2212 Complete Hydraulic
K002343 - Kit - 2 Bin 3 Section Gen 2 2212 Complete
K002174 - Kit - STS To Fortifier 2212 Hydraulic Connection

12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 113
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Hydraulics - Three Section Hoses - Fan End

J ——

iy | ] /-//‘/ll~$\-;' w:Li.'"
——ay 7 L —

RN\ [0

’ 4
8 s L»c":- B ‘ \\}“ .‘\ ‘.
TER ; ;,'9.!——— ." ‘ ‘ ‘0’
f 7 -'n"/'..;:- "‘@2‘ O I \E J

e O

T T
16 22
10
4
29
114 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



Mo‘?ﬁ'ag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Hydraulics - Three Section Hoses

ltem No. | Qty | Part Number Description

1 1 P002201 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 61" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

2 1 P002201 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 61" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

3 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

4 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

5 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

6 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

7 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

8 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

9 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

10 1 P002599 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 16" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC Elbow 90)

11 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39"(#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

12 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39"(#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

13 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

14 1 P002602 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 45" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

15 1 P002603 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 40" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

16 1 P002605 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 22" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

17 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

18 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

19 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

20 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

21 1 P002609 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 86" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

22 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

23 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

24 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

25 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

26 1 P002795 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 8" (#4 F JIC Elbow 90 x #4 F JIC)

27 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

28 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

29 1 P002810 Hose - Hydraulic 1/2" x 72" (#8 M O-ring x #8 F JIC Swivel)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

30 1 P002792 Fitting - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #8 F O-Ring (1SO 16028)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

31 1 P002811 Fitting - Hyd - 1/2" F Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-ring (ISO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

32 1 P002812 Fitting - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-Ring (ISO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

33 1 P002813 Cap - Hyd - 1/2" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (ISO 16028)

34 1 P002814 Cap - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (ISO 16028)

35 1 P002826 Cap - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (ISO 16028)

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 115

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Hydraulics - Three Section Hoses - Fan End (Top View)

116 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



Mo‘?ﬁ'ag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Hydraulics - Three Section Hoses

ltem No. | Qty | Part Number Description

1 1 P002201 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 61" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

2 1 P002201 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 61" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

3 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

4 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

5 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

6 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

7 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

8 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

9 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

10 1 P002599 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 16" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC Elbow 90)

11 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39"(#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

12 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39"(#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

13 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

14 1 P002602 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 45" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

15 1 P002603 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 40" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

16 1 P002605 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 22" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

17 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

18 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

19 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

20 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

21 1 P002609 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 86" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

22 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

23 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

24 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

25 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

26 1 P002795 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 8" (#4 F JIC Elbow 90 x #4 F JIC)

27 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

28 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

29 1 P002810 Hose - Hydraulic 1/2" x 72" (#8 M O-ring x #8 F JIC Swivel)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

30 1 P002792 Fitting - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #8 F O-Ring (1SO 16028)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

31 1 P002811 Fitting - Hyd - 1/2" F Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-ring (ISO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

32 1 P002812 Fitting - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-Ring (ISO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

33 1 P002813 Cap - Hyd - 1/2" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (ISO 16028)

34 1 P002814 Cap - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (ISO 16028)

35 1 P002826 Cap - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (ISO 16028)

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 117

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Hydraulics - Three Section Hoses - Non-Fan End

18

END VIEW

19 23

I’V’—- - -—'!'!1';{!"-"——_————-_____ ——
e~ -.-“Tr‘-\’_;"* g M/—

I.\

25 P P 24
6 20 17 7
TOP VIEW
118 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



Mo‘?ﬁ'ag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Hydraulics - Three Section Hoses

ltem No. | Qty | Part Number Description

1 1 P002201 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 61" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

2 1 P002201 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 61" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

3 1 P002412 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 25" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

4 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

5 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

6 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

7 1 P002419 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 25" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

8 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

9 1 P002595 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" X 36" (#10 F JIC X #10 F JIC)

10 1 P002599 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 16" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC Elbow 90)

11 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39"(#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

12 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39"(#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

13 1 P002601 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 39" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

14 1 P002602 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 45" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

15 1 P002603 Hose - Hyd - 3/4" x 40" (#12 F JIC x #12 F JIC)

16 1 P002605 Hose - Hyd - 3/8" x 22" (#6 F JIC x #6 F JIC)

17 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

18 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

19 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

20 1 P002607 Hose - Hyd - 1/2" x 120" (#10 F JIC x #10 F JIC)

21 1 P002609 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 86" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

22 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

23 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

24 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

25 1 P002670 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 20" (#4 F JIC x #4 F JIC)

26 1 P002795 Hose - Hyd - 1/4" x 8" (#4 F JIC Elbow 90 x #4 F JIC)

27 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

28 1 P002809 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" x 72" (#12 M O-ring x #12 F JIC Swivel)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

29 1 P002810 Hose - Hydraulic 1/2" x 72" (#8 M O-ring x #8 F JIC Swivel)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

30 1 P002792 Fitting - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #8 F O-Ring (1SO 16028)
P002583 O-Ring - #8 Buna (4000-08)

31 1 P002811 Fitting - Hyd - 1/2" F Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-ring (ISO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

32 1 P002812 Fitting - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupling x #12 F O-Ring (ISO 16028)
P002585 O-Ring - #12 Buna (4000-12)

33 1 P002813 Cap - Hyd - 1/2" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (ISO 16028)

34 1 P002814 Cap - Hyd - 3/4" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (ISO 16028)

35 1 P002826 Cap - Hyd - 3/8" M Flush Face Quick Coupler Dust (ISO 16028)

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 119

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

3 Section Motors and Slide Gate Cylinders - Tank 1
Fan End - Left Side Facing

120 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134. 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' o



M?)%Tag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

3 Section Motors and Slide Gate Cylinders - Tank 1

Fan End - Left Side Facing

Item No. Qty | Part Number Description
1 1 A002155 |Bracket Assembly- Encoder Motor Mounting
2 1 A002235 _ |Cylinder - Slidegate Sub-Assembly 12 Row
3 1 MO002604_ _ |Plate - Motor Spacer (3/4")
4 1 P000828 [Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn w/ Speed Sensor (101-3525-009)
5 1 PO00881 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CW) (MA2783-15)
6 1 P000917 [Fitting - Hyd - #4 M O-Ring x #4 M JIC Elbow 90
P002581 O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)
7 4 P002226 [Nut-1/2-13 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB)
8 2 P002235 [Bolt-1/2-13 x 2.25 x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)
9 2 P002237 [Bolt-1/2-13 x 1.5 x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)
10 2 P002432 [Fitting - Hyd - #6 M O-Ring x #6 M JIC Elbow 45
P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)
11 4 P002613 [Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-ring x #10 M JIC Elbow 45
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
12 1 P000926 |Sensor - Char-Lynn Motor Speed Sensor (60 Pulse)
12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 121

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

3 Section Motors and Slide Gate Cylinders - Tank 2
Fan End - Right Side Facing

122 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

3 Section Motors and Slide Gate Cylinders - Tank 2
Fan End - Right Side Facing

ltem No.| Qty | Part Number Description
1 1 A002155 |Bracket Assembly- Encoder Motor Mounting
2 1 A002235__ |Cylinder - Slidegate Sub-Assembly 12 Row
3 1 MO002604_ _ [Plate - Motor Spacer (3/4")
4 2 P0O00389 |Fitting - Hyd - 1&3=#6 M JIC, 2=#6 M O-Ring Tee (6804-06-06-06)

P002582 O-Ring - #6 Buna (4000-06)

5 1 P000828 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn w/ Speed Sensor (101-3525-009)

6 2 P000836 |Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-Ring x #10 M JIC Straight

P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)

7 1 P000882 |Motor - Hyd. 4.5 CU/IN Char-Lynn Single Poppet Valve (CCW) (MA2784-15)
8 1 P0O00918 [Fitting - Hyd - 1&2=#4 M JIC, 3=#4 M O-Ring Tee
P002581 O-Ring - #4 Buna (4000-04)
9 4 P002226 |Nut-1/2-13 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB)
10 2 P002235 |[Bolt-1/2-13 x 2.25x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)
11 2 P002237 [Bolt-1/2-13 x 1.5 x 1.25 Socket Head (F593 304 S/S FB)
12 2 P002613 |Fitting - Hyd - #10 M O-ring x #10 M JIC Elbow 45
P002584 O-Ring - #10 Buna (4000-10)
13 2 P002668 |Fitting - Hyd - #6 M JIC x #6 F JIC Swivel Elbow 45
14 1 P000926 |Sensor - Char-Lynn Motor Speed Sensor (60 Pulse)
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. 123
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Three Section Drive Shafts And Couplers

124 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Three Section Drive Shafts And Couplers

Item No. Qty | Part Number Description
1 6 MO002152 |Coupler-1" Round w/ Keyway to 5/8" Hex Shaft
2 2 MO002272 |Plate - Gear Box Drive Shaft Cover Shield
3 4 M002872 [Shaft- Gen 22212 5/8" Short Drive
4 2 MO003377 |Shaft-Gen 2 22125/8" Long Drive
5 4 P000638 |Bolt-1/2-13 x 1 x 1 Carriage (F593 304 S/S FB)
6 12 P000785 |Set Screw - 5/16-18 x 5/16" UNC
7 4 PO00911 |Nut-1/2-13 UNC Wing (Nylon)
8 6 P002013 |Cotter Pin-1/8" x 2.64" (S/S)
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 125
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



onTag

Mon’

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Miscellaneous Components Ki

Kit - ECU Diagnostic ISOBUS Download (ME0901000)

REV.-B 12/13/2023

: 21134, 21519 -2

__"are color coded parts.

P/N’s followed by “

Color codes: AA

126

White

Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX =

Black Paint, ZZ
See inside front cover for details.



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Miscellaneous Components Kit

I;[\leom Qty Part Number Description
K002141 Kit - Gen 2 Complete Misc.
1 1 P000428 Scale - Fertilizer Density (Montag Logo)
2 4 P002009 Retaining Clip - 3/8" x 5/16" x 1“ *
3 36 P002033 Coupler - 7/8" to 7/16" Shear Hex *
4 4 P002215 Retainer - 3/8" E-Clip *
5 1 K002017 Kit - Gen 2 Shear Coupler Starter Pack
Kit - ECU Diagnostic ISOBUS Download (ME0901000)
ItNeom Qty Part Number Description
K002012* Kit - ECU Diagnostic ISOBUS Download (ME0901000)
1 1 P002352 Kit - ECU Download Tool (ME3032259206)
2 1 P002354 Harness - ECU IBIC ISO Download Tee (ME0501005)
(*) Software available from Montag support
12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 127
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

ECU And Cover

128 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White + 21134 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. o



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

ECU And Cover

ltem No. | Qty Part Number |Description

W002479__ [Shield - Montag ECU Cover
P000614 [Bolt-1/4-20x 0.5 x 0.5 Hex (GR 5 M/S FA) *
P002335 |ECU - Montag Dry Rate Controller Gen 2 (ME0814000)
P002465  |Nut- 1/4-20 Flange Nylon Lock (GR 5 M/S FA) *
P002492  [Screw - #12-24 x 0.75 Machine Pan Head Phillips (18-8 S/S FB) *
P002493  |Nut - #12-24 Hex Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB) *

alun|lsr|lw| vk
S I O I NG (S N

(*) Included In K002105 - Kit - ECU and Cover Mount Hardware

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 129
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

ECU And Harnesses

130 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



M?‘i!'ag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

ECU And Harnesses

ltem No. | Qty Part Number |Description
1 1 P002335 |ECU - Montag Dry Rate Controller Gen 2 (ME0814000)
2 1 P002410 ([Harness - ISOBUS to ECU Cable (13') (ME0502001-13)
3 1 P002633  |Harness - STS Dry Rate Controller Component (ME0514015)
4 1 P002683  |Harness - Digi-Star ISO Connection Tee (ME0514013)
5 1 P002850 |Plug - ECU Blank Connector
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 131

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
See inside front cover for details.



=
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL REFERENCE INFORMATION

P002633 - Harness - STS Dry Rate Controller Component
(ME0514015)

132 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White SN: 21134, 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' T



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Ilt\le: Description Connecting Part ItNe: Description Connecting Part
1 | 42 Pin ECU Connector ECU 17 Open Gate (Green) Hydraulic Manifold
2 |Ground Speed (Capped) N/A 18 SP2 (Brown) Hydraulic Manifold
3 Auxiliary (Capped) N/A 19 Close Gate (Red) Hydraulic Manifold
4 [SectionY (Orange) Bin 1 Motor 20 SP1 (Gray) Hydraulic Manifold
5 Gate Sensor 1 (Gray) | Slide Gate Cylinder (1) 21 Case Drain Alarm Pressure Sensor
6 | Lift Switch / Extension ISO Ext. Harness 22 | SectionY (Orange) Bin 2 Motor
7 Fan Pressure Sensor Fan Pressure Sensor 23 | Gate Sensor 2 (Brown) | Slide Gate Cylinder (2)
8 | Section Z (Purple) Bin 1 Motor 24 | Section Z (Purple) Bin 2 Motor
9 Encoder 1 (Gray) Speed Sensor (1) 25 Scale/CAN ISO Scale Ext.
10 Fan PWM 1 Solution Pump PWM * 26 ISO Input Connection ISO Ext. Harness
11 Encoder Fan 1 Fan Speed Sensor 27 Remote (Foot Switch) Foot Switch/ Ext.
12 |Section W (Yellow) Bin 2 Motor 28 ISOI;I'Xr:ecr‘:Ziro/nISO Tractor
13 | Section X (Blue) Bin 2 Motor 29 |Scale ECU Tank 1 Harness Scale ECU (31)
14 | Section X (Blue) Bin 1 Motor 30 |Scale ECU Tank 2 Harness Scale ECU (32)
15 |Section W (Yellow) Bin 1 Motor 31 | Scale E’g::j;g Tank1 J-Block 1 (29)
16 Encoder 2 (Brown) Speed Sensor (2) 32 Scale E):ae:nseig: Tank2 J-Block 2 (30)
* Located On Hagie STS
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. 133
SN: 21134,21519-2_ Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



=
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

ISO SCALE ECU

HYDRAULIC
BLOCK

30 (TANK 2)—]

29 (TANK 1)

ME0514013
(P002683)

134 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. ' T



~
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

LOAD CELL

CONNECTIONS ;;\ g
i i

—

(CRADLE AS
VIEWED
FROM THE

- —
FAN END AND
SLIGHTLY

ABOVE)

[31 /P002741 - 1SO SCALE HARNESS (8') 29_\

-
o == = N

P002739 - LOAD CELL—/ SEE LETTER CODES FOR CONNECTION POINTS

SECTION
CONTROL =
MOTOR b, i

CONNECTIONS - = /2%

(4 SECTION) ¢4 .

8 - Purple
[
4 - Orange

<
N\

24 - Purple

D 22 - Orange

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 135
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White
S See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Tank Level Sensors

INSIDE TANKS

o
o
136 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White . 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



-
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Tank Level Sensors

OUTSIDE TANKS

2 PRl
7 ¢
PR U4
o ,l
g 5 ’
1 U4
ll
4 D/ /
T
\@ I’
/ ’
5
4
-
ML

ltem No. | Qty | Part Number Description

1 4 P000093 Bolt - 5/16-18 x 0.75 x 0.75 Hex (F593 304 S/S FB)

2 4 P002224 Nut - 5/16-18 Flange Nylon Lock (18-8 S/S FB)

3 2 P002992  [Sensor - Bulk Product Tank Level (N/O) 119000DB

4 2 P003034 [Gland - Splittable Cable Connector (103568)

5 2 P003035 Insert - Sealing M20 53p8 (103574)

6 2 P003036 Nut - Splittable Connector Lock M20X1.5 - 1420/220 (103570)

7 1 P002995 Harness - Montag/STS Level Sensor Relay

12/13/2023 REV. - B P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. 137
SN: 21134, 21519-2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Decals

3
\

/AWARNING

A& =5

—p
Fo ; Ko

ey

LX) V |
11 11 3 "
1 11 v 16
@ (I } 0 ] 11
0 ]
v ' 15
J /
L 7 .
/ /
L L J H F i D 7 e, B
= 11
Jef-/ef/def-/ef/3et-/e/del-/Jef/Jef-/e/3et-/1eF; )
s Y N s - —
h—dj s N ! — = iy - - S 5
o (o) o) o" lo 'o' o) oFn{1o oFa {10 -o ®
L R J 1 H G F E D C 1\ B A ]
o (*]
15
138 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



M?TTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Decals
ltem No. | Qty | Part Number [Description
1 2 P000188 |Decal - Auger Danger *
2 1 P000190 |Decal - Read the Manual *
3 2 P000191 |Decal - Moving Parts Danger *
4 1 P000192 |Decal - High Pressure Danger *
5 2 P0O00193 |Decal - Ag Chemical Danger *
6 2 P000194 |Decal - Crushing Hazard *
7 1 P000195 |Decal - Chemical Hazard *
8 1 P000201 |Decal - USA Flag *
9 1 P000273  |Decal - Fema
10 2 P001995 |Decal - Do Not Ride (A91843) *
11 2 P002361 |Decal - Tank Number One
12 2 P002362 |Decal - Tank Number Two
13 2 P002470 |Decal - 2010 Logo (36" Long) Anti-Bubble
14 2 P002481 |Decal - Tank Row Label (A-L) (12 Row)
15 2 P002482 |Decal - Tank Row Label (L-A) (12 Row)
16 2 P002959 |Decal - Fortifier 2212 Flowing Field Logo
(*) Included In K0O02062 - Kit - Gen 2 Safety Decals
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 139

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Decals

16
: r J FORTIFIE. /. §
— s - 7 - Al |
;
2 8 1. 11 O
11 L | ®
L | ] ] L | 16
LT didi — | 0 @ O
—t l}: e AM 9 s 14

' e S / A
Y — T 1 { i

|73 / \

B D | -
JoxJexTdexJoxdoJoixdeo s JoixdexJoi e kot
0 4
® lo o o oR¥Ho o Ho (2] 3'& ¥ [o) o) o o I
[ A y B [o] D E F G H T J K |
Q o
.
14
140 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White : 21134,21519-2_

See inside front cover for details.



M?TTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Decals
ltem No. | Qty | Part Number [Description
1 2 P000188 |Decal - Auger Danger *
2 1 P000190 |Decal - Read the Manual *
3 2 P000191 |Decal - Moving Parts Danger *
4 1 P000192 |Decal - High Pressure Danger *
5 2 P0O00193 |Decal - Ag Chemical Danger *
6 2 P000194 |Decal - Crushing Hazard *
7 1 P000195 |Decal - Chemical Hazard *
8 1 P000201 |Decal - USA Flag *
9 1 P000273  |Decal - Fema
10 2 P001995 |Decal - Do Not Ride (A91843) *
11 2 P002361 |Decal - Tank Number One
12 2 P002362 |Decal - Tank Number Two
13 2 P002470 |Decal - 2010 Logo (36" Long) Anti-Bubble
14 2 P002481 |Decal - Tank Row Label (A-L) (12 Row)
15 2 P002482 |Decal - Tank Row Label (L-A) (12 Row)
16 2 P002959 |Decal - Fortifier 2212 Flowing Field Logo
(*) Included In K0O02062 - Kit - Gen 2 Safety Decals
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 141

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



~
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

Decals

i
\l 1 | 2 ) !
10
U [AWARNING] |[4 cauTioN
| & AN
*
6 5 1 6 5 1 T

12

4 ‘ =
!

©

142 P/N’s followed by “_ _" are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White - 21134, 21519 - 2
See inside front cover for details. T



M?TTag

Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

Decals
ltem No. | Qty | Part Number [Description
1 2 P000188 |Decal - Auger Danger *
2 1 P000190 |Decal - Read the Manual *
3 2 P000191 |Decal - Moving Parts Danger *
4 1 P000192 |Decal - High Pressure Danger *
5 2 P0O00193 |Decal - Ag Chemical Danger *
6 2 P000194 |Decal - Crushing Hazard *
7 1 P000195 |Decal - Chemical Hazard *
8 1 P000201 |Decal - USA Flag *
9 1 P000273  |Decal - Fema
10 2 P001995 |Decal - Do Not Ride (A91843) *
11 2 P002361 |Decal - Tank Number One
12 2 P002362 |Decal - Tank Number Two
13 2 P002470 |Decal - 2010 Logo (36" Long) Anti-Bubble
14 2 P002481 |Decal - Tank Row Label (A-L) (12 Row)
15 2 P002482 |Decal - Tank Row Label (L-A) (12 Row)
16 2 P002959 |Decal - Fortifier 2212 Flowing Field Logo
(*) Included In K0O02062 - Kit - Gen 2 Safety Decals
12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 143

SN: 21134,21519-2_ _ _ _

Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



=
Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021 MonTag

144 P/N’s followed by “_ " are color coded parts. REV.-B 12/13/2023
Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White SN: 21134, 21519 - 2

See inside front cover for details.



-
MonTag Gen 2 2212 - 2020-2021

12/13/2023 REV.-B P/N’s followed by “__” are color coded parts. 145
SN: 21134, 21519 -2 Color codes: AA = Black Paint, ZZ = Gray, ZY = Yellow, ZX = White

See inside front cover for details.



———
MonT.
—/
GEN II

Montag Manufacturing, Inc.
3816 461st Avenue
Emmetsburg, IA 50536
Phone: (712) 852-4572
FAX: (712) 852-4574

Tech Support: (712) 852-4572
or
support@montagmfg.com

Visit us at:
www.montagmfg.com



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22
	Slide 23
	Slide 24
	Slide 25
	Slide 26
	Slide 27
	Slide 28
	Slide 29
	Slide 30
	Slide 31
	Slide 32
	Slide 33
	Slide 34
	Slide 35
	Slide 36
	Slide 37
	Slide 38
	Slide 39
	Slide 40
	Slide 41
	Slide 42
	Slide 43
	Slide 44
	Slide 45
	Slide 46
	Slide 47
	Slide 48
	Slide 49
	Slide 50
	Slide 51
	Slide 52
	Slide 53
	Slide 54
	Slide 55
	Slide 56
	Slide 57
	Slide 58
	Slide 59
	Slide 60
	Slide 61
	Slide 62
	Slide 63
	Slide 64
	Slide 65
	Slide 66
	Slide 67
	Slide 68
	Slide 69
	Slide 70
	Slide 71
	Slide 72
	Slide 73
	Slide 74
	Slide 75
	Slide 76
	Slide 77
	Slide 78
	Slide 79
	Slide 80
	Slide 81
	Slide 82
	Slide 83
	Slide 84
	Slide 85
	Slide 86
	Slide 87
	Slide 88
	Slide 89
	Slide 90
	Slide 91
	Slide 92
	Slide 93
	Slide 94
	Slide 95
	Slide 96
	Slide 97
	Slide 98
	Slide 99
	Slide 100
	Slide 101
	Slide 102
	Slide 103
	Slide 104
	Slide 105
	Slide 106
	Slide 107
	Slide 108
	Slide 109
	Slide 110
	Slide 111
	Slide 112
	Slide 113
	Slide 114
	Slide 115
	Slide 116
	Slide 117
	Slide 118
	Slide 119
	Slide 120
	Slide 121
	Slide 122
	Slide 123
	Slide 124
	Slide 125
	Slide 126
	Slide 127
	Slide 128
	Slide 129
	Slide 130
	Slide 131
	Slide 132
	Slide 133
	Slide 134
	Slide 135
	Slide 136
	Slide 137
	Slide 138
	Slide 139
	Slide 140
	Slide 141
	Slide 142
	Slide 143
	Slide 144
	Slide 145
	Slide 146

